statements.

   60

   71

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED BALANCE SHEET
   AS OF FISCAL MONTH END SEPTEMBER 1994

   HISTORICAL   PRO FORMA
   -------------------------------------------   ------------------
   RECLASSI-
   FICATIONS
   TO
   REFLECT
   MARTIN   COMBINED  COMBINED
   LOCKHEED   MARIETTA   ENTITY*   ENTITY   ADJUSTMENTS  COMBINED
   --------   --------   ---------  --------   -----------  --------
   (In millions)

ASSETS
Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents.....   $  617   $  522   $  57   $ 1,196   $  --   $ 1,196
Receivables.....   1,595   1,629   192   3,416   --   3,416
Inventories.....   1,708   1,076   105   2,889   --   2,889
Current deferred income taxes.....   --   56   191   247   --   247
Other current assets.....   196   42   --   238   --   238
   ------   ------   -----   -------   -----   -------
   Total current assets.....   4,116   3,325   545   7,986   --   7,986
Other noncurrent assets.....   951   953   (537)   1,367   --   1,367
Noncurrent deferred income taxes....   --   261   (281)   (20)   34 (4b)   14
Property, plant and equipment,
  net.....   1,841   1,646   --   3,487   --   3,487
Cost in excess of net assets
  acquired.....   766   2,089   --   2,855   --   2,855
Other intangibles.....   1,351   719   --   2,070   --   2,070
   ------   ------   -----   -------   -----   -------
   $9,025   $8,993   $(273)   $17,745   $  34   $17,779
   ======   ======   =====   =======   =====   =======
LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
Current liabilities:
Short-term borrowings and accounts
  payable.....   $  727   $  457   $  57   $ 1,241   $  --   $ 1,241
Other current liabilities.....   765   900   (4)   1,661   --   1,661
Salaries, benefits and payroll
  taxes.....   399   413   54   866   --   866
Income taxes.....   82   81   (123)   40   --   40
Customers' advances in excess of
  related cost.....   478   --   776   1,254   --   1,254
Current maturities of long-term
  debt.....   272   305   --   577   --   577
   ------   ------   -----   -------   -----   -------
   Total current liabilities.....   2,723   2,156   760   5,639   --   5,639
Long-term debt.....   1,906   1,347   --   3,253   --   3,253
Long-term guarantee of ESOP
  obligations.....   363   --   --   363   --   363
Post retirement benefits.....   911   791   (69)   1,633   99 (4b)   1,732
Other noncurrent liabilities.....   433   1,429   (964)   898   --   898

Stockholders' equity:
Series A preferred stock,
  liquidation preference $50 per
  share.....   --   1,000   --   1,000   --   1,000
Common stock, par value $1 a
  share.....   73   96   --   169   30 (4d)   199
Additional paid-in capital.....   825   132   --   957   (151)(4d)   806
Retained earnings.....   2,635   2,042   --   4,677   (65)(4b)   4,279
   (333)(4d)
Treasury shares.....   (454)   --   --   (454)   454 (4d)   --
Guarantee of ESOP obligations.....   (390)   --   --   (390)   --   (390)
   ------   ------   -----   -------   -----   -------
   2,689   3,270   --   5,959   (65)   5,894
   ------   ------   -----   -------   -----   -------
   $9,025   $8,993   $(273)   $17,745   $  34   $17,779
   ======   ======   =====   =======   =====   =======

- ---------------

* Reflects reclassifications to conform combined condensed balance sheet
  presentation. Martin Marietta's adjustments were attributable to noncurrent
  receivables, inventories, customers' advances, and reserves being reclassified
  as current assets and current liabilities, consistent with Lockheed's policy
  of current classification of similar items for long-term contracts and
  programs whose operating cycles extend beyond one year. Additional
  reclassifications were made by both Lockheed and Martin Marietta to